For preferred stock, describe the dividend, voting, conversion, and liquidation rights as 
well as redemption or sinking fund provisions.   

Preferred Shares 

The second class of stock shall be preferred stock, par value $0.00001, of which the Corporation 
shall have the authority to issue Twenty-Five Million (25,000,000) shares. The Corporation has 
not hired an outside Transfer Agent for the issuance of any class or series of Preferred Stock. 
Rather, The Corporation recognizes a Board of Directors Resolution, issuing Preferred Stock, 
executed by a majority of the Board of Directors, as sufficient evidence of issuance of said

[...]

of its stock of any class. whether now or hereafter authorized, for such consideration as the Board 
of Directors may deem advisable, subject to such restrictions or limitation, if any, of these articles 
or as may be set forth in the bylaws of the Corporation. 

Of the Twenty Five Million (25,000,000) shares of preferred stock authorized, Five (5) have been 
designated as Series A Preferred Stock; (Fifteen Million) 15,000,000 shares have been 
designated as Series Band Nine Million, Nine Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand, Nine Hundred 
Ninety-Five (9,999,995) shares have been designated as Series C which shall have the 
designations, powers, preferences and relative and other special rights and the following 
qualifications, limitations and restrictions set forth below: 

Series A Preferred Stock: 

1) Designations and Amounts.

[...]

Any provision herein or otherwise that impedes or restricts said 
Super Majority Voting Control is hereby stricken to the degree required so as to maintain the 
integrity of said Super Majority Voting Control. 

Series B Preferred Stock: 

1) DESIGNATION AND NUMBER OF SHARES. (Fifteen Million) 15,000,000 shares of Series B 
Preferred Stock, par value $0.00001 per share (the "Preferred Stock"), are authorized 
pursuant to Article IV of the Corporation's Amended Certificate of Incorporation (the "Series B 
Preferred"). 

2) DIVIDENDS. The holders of Series B Preferred Stock shall be entitled to receive dividends

[...]

of the Corporation legally available for distribution, if any, shall be distributed ratably to the 
holders of the Corporation's Common Stock. 

4) CONVERSION AND ANTI-DILUTION. 

(a) Each share of Series B Preferred Stock (the "Series B Preferred"), is convertible into Two 
Hundred and Fifty Thousand (250,000) shares of common stock of the company. Accordingly, 
each share of Series B Preferred is convertible at a par value of $0.00001 per share at any 

time, and/or from time to time, into the number of shares of the Corporation's common stock, 
par value $0.00001 per share (the "Common Stock") equal to the price of $1.00 price per

[...]

the Company voluntarily or involuntarily files public reports pursuant to Section 12 or 15 of 
the Securities Exchange Act of 1934; or b) twelve (12) months if the Company does not file 
such public reports. 

Series C Preferred Stock: 

1) DESIGNATION AND NUMBER OF SHARES. (Nine Million, Nine Hundred Ninety-Nine 
Thousand, Nine Hundred Ninety-Five) 9,999,995 shares of Series C Preferred Stock, par 
value $0.001 per share (the "Series C Preferred"), are authorized pursuant to Article IV of the 
Corporation's Amended Certificate of Incorporation (the "Preferred Shares"). 

2) DIVIDENDS. The holders of Series C Preferred Stock shall be entitled to receive dividends